
ValleyLivestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday, Apr. 6,1987
Report supplied by auction

Holstein Hfr. Calves 75.00-101.00.
Veal Calves 75.00-87.00.
VealerBull Calves 65.00-91.00.
Slaughter Calves 55.00-60.00.
Grassers& Feeders 37.00-55.00.
Lambs per lb. 70.00-200.00.
Sheep 25.00-34.00.
Hogs, 200to 250,45.00-47.00.
Boars 34.00-38.50.
Sows 37.00-40.50.
Pigs, each 25.00-43.00.
Heifers42.00-49.00.
Steers 45.00-54.50.
Steers, feeder 48.00-60.00.
Bulls 45.00-51.25.
Cows, utility 42.00-46.00.
Cows, fat40.00-44.00.
Cows, medium 39.00-41.00.
Cows,poor or small 28.00-36.00.
Cattle Marketsteady.
Calf Market steady.
Horses each to 260.00.
Ponies each to 55.00.
Goats each to 53.00.
Remarks: Expect a real good

lamb market next week.
Feeder Sale Ist Monday of Each

Month.
Dairy Sale 3rd Thursday of Each

Month.

COWS: Commercial 40.00-44.00;
Utility 38.00-38.50; Canner & Cutter
35.00-37.00.

52.50; Medium 40.00-50.00. Bulls
300-500 lbs. 66.00-75.00; 500-700 lbs.
57.00- 850 lbs. to 53.50. Lambs
150 head, bulk spring lambs 25-50
lbs. 102.00-130.00, few 130.00-155.00;
50-69 lbs. Choice 105.00-122.00;
Good 80.00-105.00; 70-90 lbs. Choice
89.00- Good 80.00-90.00; 95-
125 lbs. choice 83.00-92.00; Good
wooled 100-125 lbs. 66.00-71.00.
Sheep- 30 head 22.00-32.00, yrlgs.
35.00- Goats 105 head Large
46.00- Medium 30.00-45.00;
Large Kids 30.00-47.00; Small 15.00-
29.00. Pigs and Shoats 130 head, $3
lower. By the head 20-30 lbs. 30.00-
39.00; 30-50 lbs. 37.00-47.00 ; 70-90
lbs. 47.00-67.00. By the lb. 140-180
lbs. 40.00-50.00; Bred gilts 260-285
lbs. 59.00-69.00; Stock boars 200-250
lbs. 34.00-43.00.

BULLS: Commercial & Good
49.00-53.00; Cutter & Utility 45.00
48.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE:
Yearling Steers: Good 58.00-64.00;
Medium 50.00-55.00; Inferior &

Common 42.0045.00.
STEER CALVES: Good 62.00

68.00; Medium 52.00-60.00; Inferior
& Common 45.00-50.00.

HEIFER CALVES: Good 58.00
62.00; Medium 50.00-54.00; Inferior
& Common 40.00-45.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, April 7,1987

Report supplied by auction
Frederick Livestock

Monday, Apr. 6,1987
SLAUGHTER COWS: $2 lower.

High Yield 44.00-47.25; Utility
39.00- Canners 36.0041.00;
Shelly 36.00-Down. Bulls: $2 higher
Good 15002200 lbs. 51.0057.00;
Med. 10001200 lbs. 46.00-50.00. Fed
Steers- Good-Low Choice 57.00
60.50; Good 53.00-57.00; Standard
45.00- Fed Heifers Good
selection Choice 9501165 lbs. 55.00
59.00; Good 50.0054.00. Veal
Calves- Low Choice 75.00-89.00;
Good 65.0075.00; Standard 55.00
65.00. Killers- 80100 lbs. 52.00
60.00; Weak/Rough 47.00 down.
Farm Calves- Holstein Bulls $5
lower; 105-125 lbs. 70.0085.00; 90
100 lbs. 60.0080.00. Butcher Hogs
12.00 higher. US #l&2 210240 lbs.
48.0050.00; 240260 lbs. #3 48.00; 280
lbs. 46.00. Sows 350450 lbs. 38.00
42.25; 450600 lbs. 39.0044.25. Boars
400650 lbs. 35.0036.00.

BUTCHER COWS: Steady to 1.00
lower. Good 43.00-45.75; Standard
& Utility 38.00-42.00;Canners 33.00-
37.00; Shelly 33.00 down.

BULLS; Good 50.00-51.50;
Medium47.00-49.00.

STEERS: Standards2.oo-53.25.
BUTCHER HOGS: .50 Lower.

230-245 lbs. 47.50-48.50; 250-270 lbs.
45.00-47.00.

SOWS: 500-600 lbs. 41.00-42.25;
300-450 lbs. 37.00-40.75.GrantsvilleLivestock

Grantsville, Maryland
Saturday, Apr. 4,1987

Large: 40-50; Medium; 35-40.
HOGS: Top Barrows & Gilts

49.00-51.00; Heavy Butcher 48.00-
50.00; light Butcher 35.00-49.00;
Butcher Sows 38.00-47.00; Feeder
Shoats 25.00-48.00.

VEAL: Good 70.00-98.00;
Standard 60.00-65.00; Utility 35.00-
50.00; Bull Calves 65.00-82.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Slaughter
Ewes 18.00-28.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers:
Good 58.00-59.75; Standard 52.00-
55.00; Utility45.00-50.00.

HEIFERS: Good 54.00-57.00;
Standard 48.00-52.00; Utility 40.50-

VEAL CALVES: Very active -

mostly steady. Good-Choice 75.00-
90.00; Standard 65.00-74.00; Stocky
& Thin 55.00-64.00; Light Calves
52.00- Weak & Rough 51.00-
Down.

CALVES RETURNING TO
FARM: 5.00 lower.

HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 90-120
lbs. 58.00-61.00.

HOLSTEIN BULLS: 85-95 lbs.
65.00- 100-115 lbs. 75.00-85.00;
Very Active 40-85 lbs. 92.00-120.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 80 head,
prices higher. Steers- few 200-325
1b5.70.00-81.00; 350-500 lbs. 56.00-
70.00; 500-700 lbs. good 62.00-71.00;
Medium 55.00-62.00; 700-950 lbs.
52.00-56.00. Heifers- 300-500 lbs.
52.0060.00, few 60.00-66.00; 500-700
lbs. 47.00-58.00; 700-900 lbs. 50.00-

LAMBS; Good & Choice 2060
lbs. 100.00-110.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Strong
demand - Steady to 1.00 higher.
Steers Choice 68.00-72.00; Good
62.00-67.00; Medium 55.00-61.00.

NuPulse is more than just a milking machine...
but NuPulse has the best milking machine
in the world.
Some of the features of the NuPulse milking machine are;
1 A simple, reliable vacuum operated pulsator built into the claw to

allow the unit to automatically adjust to the different milk flow
rates of each cow

2 Low maintenance costs
3 Less fall-off
4 Fast but gentle milking
5 Less cost to install
Let us prove it to you! Call today and find out about
our April Special.You be the judge.

For more information, contact your local dealer or NuPulse, Inc.

Why pay more—it’s Time for a Change..
a Change for the Better.

aWNu Pulse, Inc.
, J 908 Stewart Street, Madison, Wl 53713 USA 608/274-2722

SCHMIDT’S
EQUIPMENT
RD 2,Box 122

Hawley, PA 18428

STINER’S
REFRIGERATION

25Crooks Terrace
Canton, PA 17724

717/673-8351717/253-3048

ZIMMERMAN’S
SALES & SERVICE

2440 St. -Rt. 7
Columbiana, OH 44408

HENRY JAQUITH
RDI, 80x325

Spring Creek, PA 16436
814/664-2397

216/482-5190
DAIRYLAND SALES & FANCY FURROW FARMS

ASHBY SERVICE AG EQUIP. INC.
FARM SERVICE RD 3, Box 43 RDl.Uhlerßd.

RD 8 Box 1A Troy, PA 16947 Easton, PA 18042
Harrisburg,VA 22801 (3 miles W. of Troy onRt. 6) For 24 Hour Service Call

703/434-9943 717/297-4128 215/252-8828

LUCAS BARN PENN YORK
EQUIPMENT REFRIGERATION

RD 2,Box 339 D RD1,80x390
BeUefonte, PA 16823 Knoxville, PA 16928

814/383-2806 814/326-4496

CRIDER DAIRY
EQUIPMENT

8933 Rowe Run Road
Shippensburg, PA 17257

717/532-2196

FISHER &

THOMPSON
127NewportRoad
Leola, PA 17540

717/656-3307

45.00.
Heifers Choice 57.00-59.00; Good
52.00-56.00; Medium 45.00-51.00;
Bulls Medium 46.00-49.50.

SPRINGING HEIFERS; 400.00-
735.00.

PIGS & SHOATS: Steady to 1.00
higher.By the head 20-30 lbs. 30.00-
38.00; 40-65 lbs. 40.00-60.00. By the
lb. 43.00-47.00.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday,Apr. 6,1987

Report supplied by auction
Registered receipts of 238 head

of horses, mules and ponies.
Market; Steady.

Local
Better Horses: 650.00-750.00.
Driving Horses: 350.00-1200.00.
Riding Horses: 255.00-500.00.
Lightweight Killers: 250.00-

350.00.
Heavyweight Killers: 400.00-

550.00.
Mare Ponies: 30.00-75.00.
Colts; 20.00-30.00.
Gelding Ponies: 30.00-75.00.
Larger Ponies: 100.00-180.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, April 8

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers: $2

higher. Choice to Prime 63.00-
66.75; Good to Choice 56.0042.00;
Medium 50.00-55.00. Heifers:
Choice to Prime 60.0043.00; Good
to Choice 52.00-59.00; Medium
46.00-51.00. Cows GoodRun, mostly
steady. High Yield 43.0045.00;

Lancaster Famine, Saturday, April il, IM7-Al3

Average 38.00-42.00; Big Middle
34.00-37.00; Fatty Herf. 33.00-37.00;
Shelly 33.00 down. Fat Bulla: $1.50
lower. Good 50.00-51.25; Medium
47.0049.00. Veal Calves Mostly
steady. Farm Calves |8 lower.
Choice 78.0080.00; Good 70.00
77.00; Medium 62.0069.00; Farm
Hfrs. 60.0074.00; Farm Bulls 70.00
82.00; Light Calves 52.0059.00;
Weak Calves 51.00 down. Lambs:
Very active, higher prices. Few
lightweights 100.00135.00; Choice
85.0095.00; Good 76.0084.00.

STOCKER: Good run, $2-54
higher. Steers 400550 lbs. Choice
71.0078.00; Good 63.00-70.00;
Medium 55.0062.00; Culls 54.00
down. 600850 lbs. Choice 65.00
70.00; Good 59.00-64.00; Medium
53.0058.00. Heifers- (All weights)
Choice 60.0066.00; Good 52.00
59.00; Medium 45.0051.00. Open
Dairy Heifers- 50.0065.00; rigs,
Hd-Strong demand $3 higher. 20-35
lbs. 26.0044.00; 4070 lbs. 45.00
64.00; Shoats by lb. 145-190 lbs.
50.0053.00. Slaughter Hogs- $2
higher. 220245 lbs. 48.5049.75; 190
200 lbs. 42.5046.00. Sows- Good
Run. 5008501b5. 40.5043.75; 330450
lbs. 37.0042.00. Boars- 450585 lbs.
35.75-37.25. Bulls- Choice 69.00
76.00; Good 61.0068.00; Medium
54.0060.00.

Special April 15- 10 head
charolais steers out of registered
stock, about 500 lbs., weaned,
wormed, shots. 3 registered
holstein bulls sire by Valiant out ot
Dream cow.

Location. Ephrata RD 4. 1 .

mile N. on North State St.„
Ephrata.

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales

if

co*% c°ws X
SALE EVERY FRIDAY

Lots of good Northern Feeder
& Stockers Slaughter Cows

- Bull Steer. Veal-lamb
11:00 A.M.-Beef Sale 200-300 each week.

1:00P.M.-Dairy Sale.
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale.

For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals
on farm or at our barn or other market
information call: Office 717-733-2444,
Home 717-838-4318.

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor
All out of state and new buyers must have
cash or certified check or current letter of
credit from bank.

ATTENTIONFARMERS
The New Way To Market Your Livestock

HATFIELD 0 MOYER
PACKING CO. PACKING CO.
Will Receive Hogs Will Receive Cattle

At The
BLAIR-BEDFORD

BUYING STATION
RD 1 Martmsburg. Pa

MONDAYS - Hogs 8 AM to 11:30 AM
Cattle & Calves 8 AM to 3 PM

THURSDAYS- Cattle & Calves
8 AM to 3 PM

• No commission or yardage fees
deducted from check

• Livestock weighed and paid for
immediately

• You may call our office sale day for
prices

DALE R. HOOVER - Owner
Business 814-793-3077
Residence 814-793-2657


